100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

20-863 Version: 1 Name:

Purchasing Status: Passed
10/13/2020 In control: City Commission
10/20/2020 Final action: 10/20/2020

APPROVAL FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF $258,324 TO THE INITIAL CONTRACT TERM
FOR A MODIFIED NEW INITIAL TERM VALUE OF $749,157 WITH PROLIME CORPORATION FOR
WET LIME SLUDGE HAULING FROM THE WATER TREATMENT PROCESS FOR THE UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT.

Purchasing Department

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Res No. 95-19 and Executed Agreement, 3. Correct Prolime Agenda
Memo
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/20/2020 1 City Commission approved Pass
TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Hassan Hadjimiry, P.E., Utilities Director

THROUGH: Jennifer Alvarez, Interim City Manager
DATE: October 20, 2020

APPROVAL FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF $258,324 TO THE INITIAL CONTRACT TERM FOR A
MODIFIED NEW INITIAL TERM VALUE OF $749,157 WITH PROLIME CORPORATION FOR WET LIME
SLUDGE HAULING FROM THE WATER TREATMENT PROCESS FOR THE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve an increased amount of $258,324 to the initial contract term with Prolime
Corporation for an overall revised initial term total of $749,157 and for a total estimated amount of
$1,679,157 over the extended term if all renewal options are exercised within the contract, for wet
lime sludge hauling from the water treatment process for the Utilities Department.

Background:

On April 16, 2019, City Commission approved an Agreement with Prolime Corporation (Resolution
95-19) for wet lime sludge hauling from the water treatment plant as part of the water treatment
process. The Agreement is valid through September 24, 2021 with three (3), additional one-year
renewal options. At that time, the value of the initial term (29 months) was inadvertently
misrepresented as a total of $490,833. This request is to rectify the amount estimated for the initial
term of the contract from $490,833 to $749,157 which represents an increased total of $258,324 to
the initial term, and total overall value of the contract if all renewal options if exercised from
$1,420,833 to $1,679,157.

City of Delray Beach

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-863, Version: 1

This Agreement is for the hauling of wet lime sludge (slurry) from the lime sludge reactor unit
located at the City’s water treatment plant at 434 South Swinton Avenue to sites approved by
Florida Department of Environmental Protection, in accordance with applicable federal, state, and

local regulations.

Staff requests a contract additional increase of $258,324 for wet lime sludge hauling services to the

initial term.

Revised Estimated Contract Value

Initial Term (revised) 4/16/19 - 9/24/21 $749,157
Renewal Term 1 9/25/21 - 9/24/22 $310,000
Renewal Term 2 9/25/22 - 9/24/23 $310,000
Renewal Term 3 9/25/23 - 9/24/24 $310,000
Total $1,679,157
Attachments:

1. Executed Resolution 95-19 and Agreement
2. Agenda Cover Memo from Meeting of April 16, 2019

City Attorney Review:

City Attorney recommends approval.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:

Funding will be available from 441-36-259-536-34-90 (Water Treatment and Storage, Other

Contractual Services).

Timing of Request:

This request is time sensitive to ensure wet lime sludge is continually removed from the water

treatment plant.

City of Delray Beach

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

